

Protecting people and our planet

QUOTE

Project Name: Option1 eclipse8

Presented To:

Petersburg Borough Sandra Dixson, Fire/EMS Director Municipal Building 12 South Nordic Drive Petersburg, AK 99833 USA

Phone

(907) 772-3838

Email sdixson@petersburgak.gov

Quote Number

SSGQ26185

Date

09/19/2017

Expiration Date

03/18/2018

Your Sales Rep

Duncan Scott

Western Regional Sales Manager

Phone 1(858) 264-8568

Fax

dscott@fedsig.com

Ema	ail sdi	ixson@petersburgak.;	gov		ascott	ercasig.com	
		and the second s	erms	Ship Via		FOB	
Equipment: Net 30 days upon Shipment, Services: Net 30 Days upon			Freight Included	d Origin			
Line	Qty	Part Number	Description		Unit Price	Extended Price	
			Petersburg Borough P25 Upgrade				
1	1	SS2000+	Desk Mount FSK Encoder with Keypad a	and Display	\$2,848.00	\$2,848.00	
			New Siren Equipment				
2	2	ECLIPSE8	Electro Mechanical Siren.		\$4,700.80	\$9,401.60	
3	2	OMNI-4	ANTENNA, 152-156MHZ VHF		\$321.60	\$643.20	
4	2	AMB-P	Pole Mount Antenna Bracket		\$108.00	\$216.00	
5	2	2001TRBP	Transformer Rectifier plus. This uses a for primary AC operation on 208/220/2 A 115 VAC and 48VDC output are prese	40VAC power source.	\$1,643.20	\$3,286.40	
6	2	DCFCBH	CNTL, DC, ONE-WAY, HIGH BAND		\$4,442.40	\$8,884.80	
7	8	IK-BATT-STD Drop Shipped	Standard Capacity Deep Cycle Batteries		\$142.00	\$1,136.00	
8	1	ES-SMV	Install customer supplied radio.		\$0.00	\$0.00	
			SubTotal			\$26,416.00	
9	1	TK-IO-CUSTINS WestShore Services	Installation CUSTOM INSTALLATION SERVICES		\$26,123.33	\$26,123.33	
10	1	FREIGHTANS	Shipping & Handling Fees - GROUND On	ily	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	

Line	Qty	Part Number	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
				SubTotal Tax	\$55,689.33
			Hely	Total	\$55,689.33
Quot	te Appro	ved by:		Recurring Totals	\$0.00

Cancellation Schedule:

-Percentages shown are of total order value with weeks representing number of weeks from receipt of official order:

10% after 2 weeks.

20% after 4 weeks.

40% after 6 weeks.

80% after 8 weeks.

Delivery Schedule:

-From receipt of official purchase order, delivery is based upon the agreed upon schedule. Production does not commence until receipt of approved drawings to Code B(approved with comments)

Warranty/Guarantee:

Federal Signal guarantees for both defective materials and workmanship for a period of 18 months from date of shipment, or 12 months from date of commissioning. This guarantee is not valid for equipment that has;

- -not been stored correctly
- -been incorrectly installed
- -been operated outside the stipulated operating conditions
- -been subject to misuse or vandalism.

Note that where commissioning is carried out by FS Engineers, the 12 months warranty period starts from completion of commissioning. Please note that our warranty / guarantee only covers goods returned to our factory for repair or replacement. If a Site visit(s) by one of our Engineers is required then visit(s) is not covered by the warranty/guarantee agreement. Warranty Site rate charges would be at standard commissioning rates with all required parts charged at the price in force at the time of work being carried out. Associated travel days to and from site will be also be charged at FS standard rated and all expenses are chargeable @ cost + 10%.

Storage Charges:

-0.5% storage charge per month on total amount of invoice applies if product is not pickup/shipped within two weeks after signed FAT.

Prices are firm until expiration date above unless shown otherwise. Upon acceptance, prices are firm for 6 months. This quotation is expressly subject to acceptance by Buyer of all Terms stated in the attached Terms document, and any exception to or modification of such Terms shall not be binding on Seller unless expressly accepted in writing by an authorized agent or Officer of Seller. Any order submitted to Seller on the basis set forth above, in whole or in part, shall constitute an acceptance by Buyer of the Terms. Any such order shall be subject to acceptance by Seller in its discretion. If the total price for the items set forth above exceeds \$50,000 then this quotation IS ONLY VALID if countersigned below by a Regional Manager of the Safety & Security Systems Group, Federal Signal Corporation. Installation is not included unless specifically quoted as a line item above. Adverse Site Conditions, including rock, caving soil conditions, contaminated soil and poor site access availability, and other circumstances which result in more than 2 hours to install a pole, will result in a \$385.00 per hour fee, plus equipment. Trenching is additional. Power Clause, bringing power to the equipment is the responsibility of the purchaser. Permit Clause, any special permits, licenses or fees will be additional. See attached Terms sheet.

Please make all payments payable to:

FEDERAL SIGNAL	CORPORATION -	ALERTING &	NOTIFICATION	SYSTEMS

Description

Quote Number SSGQ26185

Line Qty Part Number

Approved by:	Data	
Approved by.	Date:	

Unit Price

Extended Price